TOWN OF YORKTOWN PLAN COMMISSION CERTIFICATION

Whereas, the Yorktown Plan Commission held a public meeting on July 29, 2020 regarding the proposed rezoning of parcels #1009200004000 and accepted public comments both for and against the proposal; and

Whereas, the Plan Commission determined by a vote of 4-2 that the proposed rezoning was a proper amendment to the zoning maps and certifies this recommendation to the Yorktown Town Council;

Now, therefore, be it certified by the Plan Commission that it recommends approval of the application for rezoning attached as <u>Exhibit A.</u>	
Resolved this day of	_, 2020.
ATTEST:	Ryan Jaromin, President Yorktown Plan Commission
Commission Secretary	